PSNH FUNDING LLC 3
MONTHLY SERVICER CERTIFICATE

7/1/2021

Pursuant to Section 4.01(d)(2) of the Servicing Agreement, dated as of May 8, 2018 (the “Agreement”), between Public Service
Company of New Hampshire, as servicer (the “Servicer”), and PSNH Funding LLC 3, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings as set forth in the Agreement.

For the Monthly Period:

1.

b)
©)
d)

Billings:

June 2021

Residential

General Service

Primary General
Service

Large General
Service

Outdoor Lighting

Monthly kWh
Consumption

272,047,236

136,478,231

134,155,075

98,124,871

1,444,038

Applicable RRB
Charge:

$0.00810

$0.00822

$0.00685

$0.00266

$0.01098

Total RRB Charge
Amount Billed this

writeoffs)

Month (net of estimated

$2,192,785.06

$1,116,353.97

$914,459.35

$259,733.20

$15,777.84

Cumulative RRB
Charge Amount Billed

d |this Remittance Period

(net of estimated
writeoffs)

$14,241,393.34

$7,473,091.24

$5,786,358.24

$1,476,286.11

$55,899.09

Remittances:

Total Amount Remitted this Month:

Cumulative Amount Remitted this Remittance Period:

Draws on Subaccounts:

Excess Funds Subaccount Draw Amount this Month:

Cumulative Excess Funds Subaccount Draw Amount this Remittance Period:

Capital Subaccount Draw Amount this Month:

Cumulative Capital Subaccount Draw Amount this Remittance Period:

$4,042,634.92

$31,121,449.77 2

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer Certificate as of the date first
written above.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF
NEW HAMPSHIRE, as Servicer

W ﬁ/ﬁc’//

Name: Emilie O'Neil

Title: Assistant Treasurer-Corporate

Finance and Cash Management

" Includes the Remittance Shortfall of $155,659.03 returned to the Trustee in February 2021.

% Includes $0.28 remitted on 1/8/2021 from PSNH to the General Subaccount to reimburse excess interest forwarded to PSNH from the
Capital Subaccount.
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