PSNH FUNDING LLC 3 MONTHLY SERVICER CERTIFICATE 7/1/2021

Pursuant to Section 4.01(d)(2) of the Servicing Agreement, dated as of May 8, 2018 (the "Agreement"), between Public Service Company of New Hampshire, as servicer (the "Servicer"), and PSNH Funding LLC 3, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings as set forth in the Agreement.

For the Monthly Period: June 2021

1. Billings:

		Residential	General Service	Primary General Service	Large General Service	Outdoor Lighting
a	Monthly kWh Consumption	272,047,236	136,478,231	134,155,075	98,124,871	1,444,038
b	Applicable RRB Charge:	\$0.00810	\$0.00822	\$0.00685	\$0.00266	\$0.01098
С	Total RRB Charge Amount Billed this Month (net of estimated writeoffs)	\$2,192,785.06	\$1,116,353.97	\$914,459.35	\$259,733.20	\$15,777.84
d	Cumulative RRB Charge Amount Billed this Remittance Period (net of estimated writeoffs)	\$14,241,393.34	\$7,473,091.24	\$5,786,358.24	\$1,476,286.11	\$55,899.09

2. Remittances:

a)	Total Amount Remitted this Month:	\$4,042,634.92
b)	Cumulative Amount Remitted this Remittance Period:	\$31,121,449.77 12
3.	Draws on Subaccounts:	
a)	Excess Funds Subaccount Draw Amount this Month:	\$0.00
b)	Cumulative Excess Funds Subaccount Draw Amount this Remittance Period:	\$0.00
c)	Capital Subaccount Draw Amount this Month:	\$0.00
d)	Cumulative Capital Subaccount Draw Amount this Remittance Period:	\$0.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer Certificate as of the date first written above.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, as Servicer

Name: Emilie O'Neil

Embe Oney

Title: Assistant Treasurer-Corporate Finance and Cash Management

 $^{^{1}}$ Includes the Remittance Shortfall of \$155,659.03 returned to the Trustee in February 2021.

² Includes \$0.28 remitted on 1/8/2021 from PSNH to the General Subaccount to reimburse excess interest forwarded to PSNH from the Capital Subaccount.